
CHAPTER ROSTERS

DESERT CHAPTER
POSITION NAME FACILITY EMAIL
President Colin Tucker The Vintage Club ctuckgolf@yahoo.com

Vice President Eric Eby Rolling Hills Country Club eeby@thereserveclub.com
Secretary Derek Mazzoni La Quinta Country Club derek.mazzoni@trilogylaquinta.com
Honorary President Rickie Valenzuela Mission Hills Country Club richie@pga.com

Director Matt Smela The Citrus Club msmela@pga.com
Director John Birchard Marrakesh CC John@marrakeshcountryclub.com
Director David Curtis Westin Mission Hills drcurtis@pga.com

Director Derek Mazzoni The Trilogy at La Quinta derek.mazzoni@trilogylaquinta.com
Director Ron Naus Seven Lakes ronnausjr@gmail.com
Director Jeff Brummett The Vintage Club jeff.e.brummett@gmail.com

INLAND EMPIRE CHAPTER
POSITION NAME FACILITY EMAIL
President Ryan Prior Redlands newimagegolf@gmail.com
Vice President Ian Ott Glen Ivy iott@jcresorts.com
Secretary Ryan Davis Glen Ivy ryandavispga@gmail.com
Chapter Representative Ian Ott Glen Ivy iott@jcresorts.com
Associate Chair Randy Chang Journey at Pechanga randychangpga@yahoo.com
Education Chair Hannah Facchini Victoria hannah.augusta.facchini@gmail.com
Tournament Chair Peter Wininger Temecula Creek pwininger@tciresort.com
Communication Chair Ian Ott Glen Ivy iott@jcresorts.com
Sponsorship Chair Ian Ott Glen Ivy iott@jcresorts.com
Special Awards Chair Tony Chavez Los Serrranos chavezt@pga.com

METRO CHAPTER
POSITION NAME FACILITY EMAIL
President Steve Donar City of Anaheim Golf sdonar@anaheim.net
Vice President  Shea Satterfield Beach Cities Golf Club satterfieldclifton@gmail.com
Secretary Derek Lane Rolling Hills Country Club derekl@rollinghillscc.com
 Blair Harkins Rolling Hills Country Club blairh@rollinghillscc.com
 Angela Buzminski Woodland Hills Country Club angelabuzminski@gmail.com
 Cortney Shrout South Hills CC cshrout@southhillscountryclub.org
 Robert Pang Big Canyon Country Club rpang@bigcanyoncc.org
 Erika Ilagan Big Canyon Country Club eilagan@bigcanyoncc.org
 Cameron Carr City of Anaheim Golf ccarr@anaheim.net
Honorary President Rick Stegall Woodland Hills Country Club rick@woodlandhillscc.org
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NORTHERN CHAPTER
POSITION NAME FACILITY EMAIL
President Colby Hartje Avila Beach Golf Resort colbyhart11@yahoo.com
Vice President Reina Kearns North Ranch Country Club reinakearns66@gmail.com

Secretary Mike van der Goes Stockdale Country Club doornd1965@gmail.com
Associates Chair Randy Shannon Santa Barbara Golf Course rshannon@playsantabarbara.com
Education Chris Paredes Sherwood Country Club chris.a.paredes@gmail.com
Tournaments & Sponsorship Rick Garboski Golf Development Complex garbo@pga.com

Paul Holtby Golf Development Complex paul@paulholtbygolf.com
Junior Golf Chair Rob Tovias Olivas Links Golf Course rtovias@kempersports.com
Honorary Past President Justin Hight Santa Barbara Golf Course hititstraight16@gmail.com

SAN DIEGO CHAPTER
POSITION NAME FACILITY EMAIL
President Jeff Munak Encinitas Ranch Gclf Course jeffmunak@yahoo.com
Vice President Tom Son Arrowood Golf Course tson@arrowoodgolf.com
Secretary Nikki Prichard Arrowood Golf Course nprichard@arrowoodgolf.com
Honorary Past President Grant Strobel The Hodges Golf Learning gstrobel@pga.com
Education Chair Ross Marcano Barona Creek Golf Club marcano6@hotmail.com

Communications & Marketing Bryon Penfield The Crossings at Carlsbad bryonpenfield@gmail.com
Tournament Co-Chair Heather King Mcas/Miramar Memorial GC heatherwilson@live.com
Tournament Co-Chair Cavin McCall The Santaluz Club cavinmccall@gmail.com

Sponsorships Erik Johnson JC Golf erikpga1976@gmail.com
Associates Jack Allen The Farms Golf Club jack@thefarmsgolfclub.com
Junior Golf Travis Gerrish Twin Oaks Golf Course travis.gerrish@yahoo.com
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